Deal Type
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
M&A
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
INV
M&A
INV
INV

Announce Date

7/12/2023
6/28/2023
6/12/2023
6/7/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023

Target Name

Silo Technologies Inc
Celestial Al Inc
Percepto

Bitterroot Bio Inc
CBB Ltd

CBB Inc/US

Acquirer Name Seller Name

Moore Capital Management LP,Koch Disruptive Techt
Porsche Automobil Holding SE,Merck Ventures BV (Ft
Zimmer Partners LP,USVP Management Co LLC (Fund
Private Investor,Alexandria Venture Investments LLC,(
Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn

Koch Disruptive Technologies Investments LLC,SVB Cz

4/19/2023 Volumez Technologies Li Viola Ventures,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investm:

4/11/2023
3/31/2023
3/21/2023

2/1/2023 Sense Biodetection Ltd Sherlock Biosciences Inc

1/19/2023
1/12/2023
12/6/2022
11/8/2022
9/14/2022
9/14/2022
8/17/2022
6/14/2022

6/6/2022
5/24/2022
5/10/2022

4/27/2022 Strider Technologies Inc

3/21/2022
3/17/2022
3/15/2022
2/4/2022
2/2/2022
11/30/2021
11/16/2021
10/28/2021
10/27/2021
10/26/2021
9/30/2021
9/29/2021
8/31/2021
8/11/2021
6/8/2021
4/27/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
2/24/2021

Oshi Health Inc

CVS Health Corp,Takeda Ventures Inc,Koch Disruptive

PxE Holographic Imaging Merck Ventures BV (Fund: MS Ventures Fund),Koch D

Artera Group Inc

Johnson & Johnson Innovation - JIDC Inc,Private Inves

Outrider Technologies In Abu Dhabi Investment Authority,Private Investor,Pres

Weavix Inc

Amplio Inc
Wenspire Ltd
Cyber Hat LTD
CyberHat

Pliops Ltd
Arkestro Inc
Vayyar Imaging Ltd
Neuralight Ltd
ProteanTecs Ltd

ForAllSecure Inc
DeepCell Inc

Repowr Inc

Celestial Al Inc

Neura Health

Via Transportation Inc
Upgrade Inc/US
Dragos Inc

Immunai Inc

Get Fabric Inc
Speedata Ltd

QC Ware Corp

Gatik Al Inc

Upgrade Inc/US
Gideon Brothers doo
Automox Inc
DeepCube Ltd

Sense Biodetection Ltd
Pliops Ltd

Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn
Flexport Inc,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investment
Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn
Mizrahi Tefahot Bank Ltd,Mangrove Capital Partners !
Mizrahi Tefahot Bank Ltd,Mangrove Capital Partners !
SK Hynix Inc,Private Investor,State of Mind Ventures (
Correlation Ventures (Fund: Correlation Ventures Il L
Bessemer Ventures Inc,Regal Funds Management Pty
Private Investor,Breyer Capital LLC,Samsung Next LLC
Advantest Corp,Porsche Automobil Holding SE,Media
Koch Disruptive Technologies Investments LLC,Data T
Private Investor,New Enterprise Associates Inc (Fund:
Private Investor,Horizons Ventures Ltd,Bridger Health
Koch Industries Inc,Private Investor,Perot Jain LP,Kocl
Massachusetts Institute of Technology (Fund: Enginey
Private Investor,GFC Global Founders Capital SARL (Ft
BlackRock Inc,Janus Henderson Group PLC,Koch Disru
Ventura Capital Management LLC,G-Square Networks
Rockwell Automation Inc,Schweitzer Engineering Lab«
ICON PLC,Piedmont Healthcare Inc,Private Investor,Al
Harel Insurance Investments & Financial Services Ltd,
Private Investor,Pitango Venture Capital (Fund: Pitang
Citigroup Inc,Private Investor,DE Shaw Ventures,Cove
Private Investor,Trucks Venture Capital (Fund: Trucks
Ventura Capital Management LLC,Koch Disruptive Tec
Prologis Inc,Private Investor,Pentland Ventures Ltd,Dl
Koch Disruptive Technologies Investments LLC,TechO
Nano Dimension Ltd Nima Capital LLC
Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn
Xilinx Inc,NVIDIA Corp,Western Digital Capital Inc,Inte

Unknown Seller, N/A

Announced Total Value (rr Payment Type TV/EBITDA

32 Cash
100 Cash
67 Cash
145 Cash
140 Cash
140 Cash
20 Cash
30 Cash
5.4 Cash
90 Cash
Cash
73 Cash
10 Cash
6 Cash
16 Cash
40 Cash
40 Cash
100 Cash
26 Cash
108 Cash
25 Cash
45 Cash
45 Cash
21 Cash
73 Cash
4.2 Cash
56 Cash
10.2 Cash
130 Cash
280 Cash
200 Cash
215 Cash
200 Cash
55 Cash
25 Cash
85 Cash
105 Cash
31 Cash
110 Cash
70 Cash and Stock
65 Cash
65 Cash
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Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
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Completed
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Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
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Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
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1/11/2021 Valo Health Inc Atinum Investment Co Ltd,Invus Public Equities Advis:

12/8/2020 Dragos Inc Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories Inc,Hewlett Pack
12/8/2020 Beyond Identity Inc Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn
11/24/2020 Percepto Robotics Ltd  State of Mind Ventures,Delek US Holdings Inc,Arkin B
10/28/2020 Outrider Inc Prologis Private Capital LLC,Eight Partners LLC (Fund:

10/28/2020 Outrider Technologies In Prologis Inc,Henry Crown and Co,Private Investor,Nev
10/27/2020 Strider Technologies Inc Koch Disruptive Technologies Investments LLC,Data T

10/13/2020 Alkira Inc Private Investor,GV Management Co LLC (Fund: Goog
9/22/2020 DeepCube Ltd Nima Capital LLC,Awz Ventures Inc,Koch Disruptive Te
9/2/2020 SHINE Medical Technolo Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn
8/27/2020 ProteanTecs Ltd Advantest Corp,Porsche Automobil Holding SE,Private
8/5/2020 SD Sight Diagnostics Ltd OurCrowd Ltd (Fund: OurCrowd First LP),Koch Disrupi
4/28/2020 D21Q Inc Alphabet Inc Microsoft Corp,TN/A
4/14/2020 Beyond Identity Inc Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn
3/6/2020 InSightec Ltd Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn
2/19/2020 Outrider Inc Prologis Private Capital LLC,Goose Society of Texas,Fr
2/19/2020 Outrider Technologies In Prologis Inc,Private Investor,Goose Society of Texas,F
2/4/2020 Automox Inc Crowdstrike Holdings Inc,Charles River Ventures Inc (I
11/20/2019 Vayyar Imaging ITI Ltd,Battery Ventures LP (Fund: Battery Ventures IX
1/23/2019 Desktop Metal Operating Panasonic Holdings Corp,Techtronic Industries Co Ltd
5/7/2018 D21Q Inc T Rowe Price Group Inc,Khosla Ventures LLC (Fund: Kl
12/14/2017 InSightec Ltd Private Investor,Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn

8/4/2017 lbotta Inc Private Investor,Harbor Spring Capital LLC,GGV Capite

300 Cash
110 Cash
75 Cash
45 Cash
65 Cash
65 Cash
10 Cash
54 Cash
7 Cash
230 Cash
95 Cash
71 Cash
Cash

30 Cash
150 Cash
53 Cash
53 Cash
30 Cash
109 Cash
160 Cash
125 Cash
150 Cash
25 Cash

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Proposed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed



