Deal Type	Announce Date	Target Name	Acquirer Name	Seller Name	Announced Total Value (m	Payment Type	TV/EBITDA	Deal Status
INV	7/12/2023	Silo Technologies Inc	Moore Capital Management LP,Ko	och Disruptive Techr	32	Cash		Completed
INV	6/28/2023	Celestial AI Inc	Porsche Automobil Holding SE, Me	erck Ventures BV (Fu	100	Cash		Completed
INV	6/12/2023	Percepto	Zimmer Partners LP, USVP Manage	ement Co LLC (Fund	67	Cash		Completed
INV	6/7/2023	Bitterroot Bio Inc	Private Investor, Alexandria Ventu	re Investments LLC,	145	Cash		Completed
INV	5/9/2023	CBB Ltd	Private Investor, Koch Disruptive T	echnologies Investn	140	Cash		Completed
INV	5/9/2023	CBB Inc/US	Koch Disruptive Technologies Inve	estments LLC,SVB Ca	140	Cash		Completed
INV	4/19/2023	Volumez Technologies L	t Viola Ventures,Koch Disruptive Te	chnologies Investm	20	Cash		Completed
INV	4/11/2023	Oshi Health Inc	CVS Health Corp, Takeda Ventures	Inc,Koch Disruptive	30	Cash		Completed
INV	3/31/2023	PxE Holographic Imaging	g Merck Ventures BV (Fund: MS Ve	ntures Fund),Koch D	5.4	Cash		Completed
INV	3/21/2023	Artera Group Inc	Johnson & Johnson Innovation - J.	IDC Inc, Private Inves	90	Cash		Completed
M&A	2/1/2023	Sense Biodetection Ltd	Sherlock Biosciences Inc	Unknown Seller,	N/A	Cash		Completed
INV	1/19/2023	Outrider Technologies Ir	n Abu Dhabi Investment Authority,	Private Investor, Pres	73	Cash		Completed
INV	1/12/2023	Weavix Inc	Private Investor, Koch Disruptive T	echnologies Investn	10	Cash		Completed
INV	12/6/2022	Amplio Inc	Flexport Inc,Koch Disruptive Tech	nologies Investment	6	Cash		Completed
INV	11/8/2022	Wenspire Ltd	Private Investor, Koch Disruptive T	echnologies Investn	16	Cash		Completed
INV	9/14/2022	Cyber Hat LTD	Mizrahi Tefahot Bank Ltd,Mangro	ve Capital Partners	40	Cash		Completed
INV	9/14/2022	CyberHat	Mizrahi Tefahot Bank Ltd,Mangro	ve Capital Partners	40	Cash		Completed
INV	8/17/2022	Pliops Ltd	SK Hynix Inc, Private Investor, State	e of Mind Ventures (100	Cash		Completed
INV	6/14/2022	Arkestro Inc	Correlation Ventures (Fund: Corre	elation Ventures II LF	26	Cash		Completed
INV	6/6/2022	Vayyar Imaging Ltd	Bessemer Ventures Inc, Regal Fund	ds Management Pty	108	Cash		Completed
INV	5/24/2022	NeuraLight Ltd	Private Investor, Breyer Capital LL	C,Samsung Next LLC	25	Cash		Completed
INV	5/10/2022	ProteanTecs Ltd	Advantest Corp, Porsche Automot	il Holding SE, Media	45	Cash		Completed
INV	4/27/2022	Strider Technologies Inc	Koch Disruptive Technologies Inve	estments LLC,Data T	45	Cash		Completed
INV	3/21/2022	ForAllSecure Inc	Private Investor, New Enterprise A	ssociates Inc (Fund:	21	Cash		Completed
INV	3/17/2022	DeepCell Inc	Private Investor, Horizons Venture	s Ltd,Bridger Health	73	Cash		Completed
INV	3/15/2022	Repowr Inc	Koch Industries Inc, Private Investe	or,Perot Jain LP,Kocl	4.2	Cash		Completed
INV	2/4/2022	Celestial AI Inc	Massachusetts Institute of Techno	ology (Fund: Engine/	56	Cash		Completed
INV	2/2/2022	Neura Health	Private Investor, GFC Global Found	ders Capital SARL (Fu	10.2	Cash		Completed
INV	11/30/2021	Via Transportation Inc	BlackRock Inc, Janus Henderson G	roup PLC,Koch Disru	130	Cash		Completed
INV	11/16/2021	Upgrade Inc/US	Ventura Capital Management LLC	,G-Square Networks	280	Cash		Completed
INV	10/28/2021	Dragos Inc	Rockwell Automation Inc, Schweit	zer Engineering Labo	200	Cash		Completed
INV	10/27/2021	Immunai Inc	ICON PLC, Piedmont Healthcare In	c,Private Investor,Al	215	Cash		Completed
INV	10/26/2021	Get Fabric Inc	Harel Insurance Investments & Fin	nancial Services Ltd,	200	Cash		Completed
INV	9/30/2021	Speedata Ltd	Private Investor, Pitango Venture	Capital (Fund: Pitang	55	Cash		Completed
INV	9/29/2021	QC Ware Corp	Citigroup Inc, Private Investor, DE S	Shaw Ventures,Cove	25	Cash		Completed
INV	8/31/2021	Gatik Al Inc	Private Investor, Trucks Venture C	apital (Fund: Trucks	85	Cash		Completed
INV	8/11/2021	Upgrade Inc/US	Ventura Capital Management LLC	Koch Disruptive Teo,	105	Cash		Completed
INV	6/8/2021	Gideon Brothers doo	Prologis Inc, Private Investor, Pentl	and Ventures Ltd, DI	31	Cash		Completed
INV	4/27/2021	Automox Inc	Koch Disruptive Technologies Inve	estments LLC, TechO	110	Cash		Completed
M&A	4/20/2021	DeepCube Ltd	Nano Dimension Ltd	Nima Capital LLC	70	Cash and Stock		Completed
INV	4/20/2021	Sense Biodetection Ltd	Private Investor, Koch Disruptive T	echnologies Investn	65	Cash		Completed
INV	2/24/2021	Pliops Ltd	Xilinx Inc,NVIDIA Corp,Western Di	gital Capital Inc, Inte	65	Cash		Completed

INV	1/11/2021 Valo Health Inc	Atinum Investment Co Ltd, Invus Public Equities Advise	300 Cash	Completed
INV	12/8/2020 Dragos Inc	Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories Inc, Hewlett Pack	110 Cash	Completed
INV	12/8/2020 Beyond Identity Inc	Private Investor, Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn	75 Cash	Completed
INV	11/24/2020 Percepto Robotics Ltd		45 Cash	Completed
INV	10/28/2020 Outrider Inc	Prologis Private Capital LLC, Eight Partners LLC (Fund:	65 Cash	Completed
INV		s In Prologis Inc, Henry Crown and Co, Private Investor, Nev	65 Cash	Completed
INV	-	nc Koch Disruptive Technologies Investments LLC, Data T	10 Cash	Completed
INV	10/13/2020 Alkira Inc	Private Investor, GV Management Co LLC (Fund: Goog	54 Cash	Completed
INV	9/22/2020 DeepCube Ltd	Nima Capital LLC, Awz Ventures Inc, Koch Disruptive Te	7 Cash	Completed
INV		olo Private Investor, Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn	230 Cash	Completed
INV	8/27/2020 ProteanTecs Ltd	Advantest Corp, Porsche Automobil Holding SE, Private	95 Cash	Completed
INV	8/5/2020 SD Sight Diagnostics I	td OurCrowd Ltd (Fund: OurCrowd First LP),Koch Disrupt	71 Cash	Completed
M&A	4/28/2020 D2IQ Inc	Alphabet Inc Microsoft Corp, TN/A	Cash	Proposed
INV	4/14/2020 Beyond Identity Inc	Private Investor, Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn	30 Cash	Completed
INV	3/6/2020 InSightec Ltd	Private Investor, Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn	150 Cash	Completed
INV	2/19/2020 Outrider Inc	Prologis Private Capital LLC, Goose Society of Texas, Fr	53 Cash	Completed
INV	2/19/2020 Outrider Technologie	s In Prologis Inc, Private Investor, Goose Society of Texas, F	53 Cash	Completed
INV	2/4/2020 Automox Inc	Crowdstrike Holdings Inc, Charles River Ventures Inc (I	30 Cash	Completed
INV	11/20/2019 Vayyar Imaging	ITI Ltd,Battery Ventures LP (Fund: Battery Ventures IX	109 Cash	Completed
INV		ting Panasonic Holdings Corp, Techtronic Industries Co Ltd	160 Cash	Completed
INV	5/7/2018 D2IQ Inc	T Rowe Price Group Inc, Khosla Ventures LLC (Fund: Kl	125 Cash	Completed
INV	12/14/2017 InSightec Ltd	Private Investor, Koch Disruptive Technologies Investn	150 Cash	Completed
INV	8/4/2017 Ibotta Inc	Private Investor, Harbor Spring Capital LLC, GGV Capita	25 Cash	Completed
				•